
City of Fairfield, Ohio 
Bid Opening - Results 

Project(s): Lime Sludge Hauling and Disposal  
Project Estimate:   
Date: November 16 2009, (City of Fairfield, Council Chambers) 

Contractor 
(Address & Phone) 

Year 1  
Price per 

C.Y. - 
Lump Sum 

Bid 

Year 2  
Price Per 

C.Y. - 
Lump Sum 

Bid  

Year 3  
Price Per 

C.Y. - 
Lump Sum 

Bid  

Addendum 
(s) 

Bid 
Security 

Non-
Collusion 
Affidavit 

PP Taxes 
Affidavit 

Synagro Central, LLC 
7014 East Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD  21224 
410-284-4120 
 
 

 
No Bid 

 
No Bid 

 

 
No Bid 

 
N/A 

   
 

S. Rebacz Trucking, Inc 
6400 River Road 
Hodgkins, IL  60525 
708-579-9750 
 

 
No Bid 

 
No Bid 

 
No Bid 

 
N/A 

   

BioTech Agronomics, Inc 
1651 Beulah Highway 
Beulah, MI  49617 
(231) 882-7219 
 

 
$27.00/c.y. 
 
No Bid 

 
$27.50/c.y. 
 
No Bid 

 
$28.00/c.y. 
 
No Bid 

 
N/A 

 
Yes – 

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
No  

Burch Hydro Inc. 
17860 Ankneytown Road 
P O Box 230 
Fredericktown, OH  43019-0230 
(740) 694-9146 

 
$12.41/c.y. 
 
$161,330.00 

 
$12.60/c.y. 
 
$327,600.00 

 
$12.78/c.y. 
 
$498,420.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes- 

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

Pohlkat Municipal Soil 
Conditioning 
P O Box 4337 
1130 Dingman-Slagle Road 
Sidney, Oh  45365 
(937) 498-1631 

 
$11.40/c.y. 
 
$148,200.00 

 
$11.40/c.y. 
 
$148,200.00 
 

 
$11.40/c.y. 
 
$148,200.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes – 

(Check) 

 
Yes 

 

 
Yes 

 
 

 
** These bids will be reviewed by the Public Utilities Department and a recommendation will be made to Council.  There is no guarantee that the 
contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder.  Contracts are awarded to the bidder deemed to be the best and the lowest bid. 
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Project(s): Lime Sludge Hauling and Disposal  
Project Estimate:  N/A 
Date: November 16 2009, (City of Fairfield, Council Chambers) 
 

Contractor 
(Address & Phone) 

Year 1  
Price per 

C.Y. - 
Lump Sum 

Bid 

Year 2  
Price Per 

C.Y. - 
Lump Sum 

Bid  

Year 3  
Price Per 

C.Y. - 
Lump Sum 

Bid  

Addendum 
(s) 

Bid 
Security 

Non-
Collusion 
Affidavit 

PP Taxes 
Affidavit 

Southside Environmental Group 
1256 N Main Street 
Niles, OH  44446 
330-652-6868 
 

 
$8.90/c.y. 
 
$115,700.00 

 
$9.05/c.y. 
 
$117,650.00 

 
$9.20/c.y. 
 
$119,600.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes –  

(Check) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

Mid-Ohio Sludge Management 
11313 Strecker Road 
Bellevue, OH  44811 
(419) 483-5451 
 

 
$7.90/c.y. 
 
$86,900.00 

 
$7.90/c.y. 
 
$86.900.00 

 
$7.90/c.y. 
 
$86,900.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes –  

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

Reagent Technologies LLC 
4228 Airport Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45226 
513-871-6828 
 

 
$9.82/c.y. 
 
$127,660.00 

 
$10.11/c.y. 
 
$131,430.00 

 
$10.41/c.y. 
 
$135,330.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes –  

(Check) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

Oros & Busch Application 
Technologies, Inc 
3532 River Road 
Hamilton, OH  45015 
314-651-4673 
 

 
$9.50/c.y. 
 
$123,500.00 

 
$9.69/c.y. 
 
$125,970.00 

 
$9.88/c.y. 
 
$128,440.00 

 
N/A 

 
Yes –  

(Bond) 

 
Yes 

 
Yes 

** These bids will be reviewed by the Public Utilities Department and a recommendation will be made to Council.  There is no guarantee that the 
contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder.  Contracts are awarded to the bidder deemed to be the best and the lowest bid. 
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